CSD TRAIN TRACKS

A weekly tracker on Recovery Act planning and activities for the CSD Network

Community Services & Development
www.csd.ca.gov/recovery/recovery.aspx

Gov Announces $10 Million in
Grants for Green Jobs

On May 1, the California Recovery Task Force announced the availability of up
to $10 million in Recovery Act funding for job training grants within the Gover-

nor’s newly created California Green Job Corps.

Through a Solicitation for Proposal (SFP) procéss that begins May 1, 2009, lo-
cal Workforce Investment Boards and Community Colleges can apply for the
grants, with each applicant eligible to apply for a maximum of $1 million per
application. All proposals must be received by California’s Employment Devel-
opment Department no later than 3 p.m. on May 26, 2009, For more informa-
tion, go here: http://www.edd.ca.gov/Jobs_and_Training/

WDSEFP Workforce Development Solicitations for Proposals.htm

DOE WAP ARRA Contract Updates

CSD’s objective is te release the con-

st -
tracts no later then Tune 1% with the
expectation at the contracls must b
exectiled by vour prency no later then

Juste 230d for full exgantion no latEr

thap June 20"

Fully executed means that the agency
has signed the contract and the CSD
has signed the contract no later then
June 30th. We are requesting that you
prepare your Board by advising them
that it may be necessary to hold an
emergency board meeting to ensure
that the contract is signed and sent
back to CSD by June 23rd.

To facilitate the board resolution proc-
ess, it is CSD’s goal to release the

draft allocation spreadshect along with
assigned contract numbers by the end
of this week.

The initial DOE WAP ARRA contract
will be limited to start up activities to
include costs associated with admini-
stration, liability insurance, outreach,
training and technical assistance, vehi-
cle and equipment costs, vehicle insur-
ance, and workers’ compensa-

tion. The contract will net cover costs
for direct program activities, intake or
health and safety.

May 6, 2009

Yor Agency
needs to have
DUNS number

and register
with “CCR ™ to
receive ARRA
Jfunding.

If vou need .
more info on
this, check out
the information

on page 2.

Key Dates in
Next 2 Weeks:

¢ LTHEAP Service
Provider Meet-
ing on May 7

¢ CSBG ARRA Local
Plans due May .
11

¢ Energy Council
Meeting on May
12

¢ CSBG Advisory
Council Meeting
on May 13

¢ Gov's “Green Job
Grant” apps
due: May 26

09-0697.D.1



State of California

Department of Community Services and Development
FY 2009 ARRA Stimulus DOE Allocation Using Pure 3FF
Administration and Training & Technical Assistance
Initial 10% Allocation

Draft allocation for preliminary planning purposes only. These allocation numbers are not final. The Legislature has not
approved CSD’s expenditure authority for these funds yet. This table is not to be construed as an offer or guarantee of any

funding or of a specific amount of funding. This table is provided solely for the purposes of assisting DOE-funded

agencies in their efforts to seek board approval.

1 2 3 4 5
Contract Total New Allowable Allowable
County/Service Area Number Allacation Carryover Funding Admin T&TA
(1-2) (3'5%) 75%
Alameda Co.
1 Area A - City of Berkeley 09C-1801 84,150 0 84,150 4,208 63,059
2 Area B - Spectrum Community Services, Inc. 09C-1802 433,261 4] 433,261 21,663 324,671
3 Amador/Tuolumne Service Area - Amador-Tuolumne CAA
Amador 27,885 1] 27,895 1,395 20,904
Calaveras 48,334 0 ,.~d8,334 2,417 36,220
Tuolumne 49,128 0.« 49,128 2,456 36,815
Service Area Total 0oC-1803 125,357 81 125,354 6,268 93,939
4 Bufte Co. - CAA of Buite County, Inc. 09C-1804 219,987 Lo 0 219,967 | 10,999 164,851
5 Colusa Service Area - Glenn Co. Human Resource Agency e Ph
Colusa 20,158 [~ 0 20,158 1,008 15,106
Glenn 2gos2 |, o], 28052 1,403 21,021
Trinity -7 19864 | .~ pl N 19,664 983 14,736
Service Area Total 09C-1805¢ 67874 - "0 N 678741, 3394 50,863
6 Contra Costa Co. - Contra Costa Employment & Human Services o9c-18%8 3754171 0 3547 ) . 18,771 281,325
7 Del Norte Co. - Del Norte Senior Center 09C-180R. 39,961 0 3a961| " 1.998 29,945
& 8 Doratdo Service Avea - El Dorado Co. Dept of Humian Sefvices “ \~‘ i "\ \-\
Alpine _ N a3y |- a 4,357, 218 3,265
El Dorade * 164 371‘ 01 1643713 8 219 123,174
Service Afea Total OQL’f—l:\B‘GE‘- 158,728 i 158 728 T 128,423
9 Fresno Co. - Frasno Co. EOC 08C-1809 912_,942 270 912,942 \45 647 684, 128 |
10 Humboldt Co. - Redwood CAA I ‘Qsc-mw" N 175,79 .0 175,079 3754 131,198
11 Imperial Service Area - Campesinos Unldos Jms” N S ", N, v
Imperial . '\.\ t '\.\ ".\82,681" : "Q 82,681 4,134 61,958
San Diego - Area A ’.»" "\ . O 514,154 | * o 514,154 25,708 385,280
Service Area Total "_\ RN ‘-\ N 090—1?11 ‘~ 596,835 \ 0] 596,835 29,842 447 248
12 Inyo Service Area - IMACA, Inc. . 37 ".\ 3 . N SN B
Inyo I . | \ 39872 N~ 0} 39872 1,994 29,879
Mono .7 e N . 38,587 ~ 6 35,587 1,779 26,668
Service Area Total odg-1812| - 75489 .° 0 75,459 3,773 56,647
13 Kern Co,n’CAP of Kern R \, ._|o9C1813] . 611,496 ¢] 611,496 30,575 458,234
14 Kings Core Kings Commumty.Achon Organlzauon Inc. ‘ .99C-‘1\814 110,307 o] 110,307 5,515 82,660
15 Lake Servude Area - Nerth Coast\Energy Servmes RN o Lo
Lake - "\ . W N | 127,936 0 127,936 6,397 95,871
Marin N e 74,463 0 74,463 3,723 55,800
Mendocing S e 136,840 0 136,640 6,832 102,393
Napa “. N ” 51,275 0 51,275 2,564 38,424
Solano Y Lo 146,594 0 146,504 7,330 109,853
Sonoma . ' H \ 177,359 0 177,359 8,868 132,807
Yolo i 141,029 0 141,029 7,081 105,682
Service Area Total "\, v ! 09C-1815 855,296 0 855,296 42,765 640,930
16 Lassen Co. - Lassen Economqueve!opment Corpgrahon 09C-1816 54,595 0 54,595 2,730 40,912
Los Angeles Co. N L
17 Area A-CES . .x" 09C-1817 1,037,342 0 1,037,342 51,867 777,349
18 Area B - Maravilla .\'..-"' 09C-1818 1,150,507 4] 1,150,507 57,525 862,150
19 Area C - PACE 09C-1819 783,796 0 783,786 39,190 587,350
20 Area D (To be divided among CES, Maravilla & PACE)
CES (Interim) 09C-1820 410,988 0 410,988 20,549 307,980
Maravilla (Interim) 09C-1821 429,840 1] 429,840 21,492 322,107
PACE (Interim) 09C-1822 435,491 0 435,491 21,775 326,342
Service Area Total 1,276,319 0 1,276,319 63,816 956,429
Page 1 of 2 May 14, 2009

09-0697.D.2




FROM DOE ARRA STATE PLAN

Congressional Districts 03 04
Job Creatlon - Admin + Fleld (projected) 32

Annual File
Subgrantee Information
Subgrantee E] Boyale: Goundy Daogrimbnt of Human Servines
Address 937 Spring Street
City Placerville CA 95667
Interim Executive Directo Janet Walker.'-Conroy
Phone {530) 621-8150 Ext. Fax (530) 285-2581
Email jwconroy@co.el;dorado.ca.us ,
Energy Coordinator Celeste Cooney
. Phone {630} 621-8150 Ext, Fax (530) 285-2681
Emall ccooney@co.el-dorado.ca.us
Fobiis {profanted) £1,550,962 Uniis (profected) 207
Service Area Alpine aﬁd El Darado Countles
Organization Type County government Sources of Labor  Direct hire and subcontractors

Subgrantee Fresno County Economic Opporiunities Commission
Address 1820 Mariposa Mall, Suite 300

City Fresno CA 93721

Executive Director Roger Palomino

Phone {559) 263-1010 Ext. Fax

Email

Director of Operations George Egawa

Fhonhe (559) 263-1041 Ext. Fax (559)485-3737
Email . george.egawa@fresnogoc.org

Funds (profected) $8,391,863 Units (projected) 5,050
Service Area ~ Fresno County '

Organization Type Local action agency Sources of Labor  Subcontractors

Congressfonal Districts 18 19 20 21
Job Creation - Admin + Fleld (projected) 43

Page 25

09-0697.D.3






