
330 Fair Lane, Building A
Placerville, California

530 621-5390
FAX 622-3645

www.edcgov.us/bos/

County of El Dorado

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 109-0697

Status:Type: Agenda Item Adopted

File created: In control:5/20/2009 Board Of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:6/9/2009 6/9/2009

Title: Human Services Department recommending adoption of Resolution authorizing the Director of
Human Services, or successor, to sign all documents necessary to enter into a Contract 09C-1808
with California Department of Community Services and Development, in an anticipated amount of
$168,728, for El Dorado County, for the provision of U.S. Department of Energy American Recovery
and Reinvestment Act (DOE ARRA) program services for weatherization during July 1, 2009 through
September 30, 2011; and further authorizing said Director, or successor, to execute further documents
relating to same, including amendments thereto, contingent upon approval by County Counsel and
Risk Management, that do not exceed the $1,550,962 amount of the projected total allocation or the
expected term stated above, to sign subsequent required fiscal and programmatic reports and to
perform any and all administrative responsibilities in relationship to said Contract.
Resolution 117-2009
FUNDING:  Federal American Recovery and Reinvestment Act DOE Funds.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. A. DOE ARRA Authorization Resolution, 2. B. DOE ARRA Resolution Blue Route, 3. C. DOE ARRA
EDC Local Plan, 4. D. DOE ARRA Allocation Documents

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

AdoptedBoard Of Supervisors6/9/2009 1 Pass

County of El Dorado Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

