
330 Fair Lane, Building A
Placerville, California

530 621-5390
FAX 622-3645

www.edcgov.us/bos/

County of El Dorado

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 109-1434

Status:Type: Agenda Item Approved

File created: In control:11/17/2009 Board Of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:12/15/2009 12/15/2009

Title: Human Services Department (DHS) providing update on American Recovery and Reinvestment Act
(ARRA) Grant Contract 09C-1808 and proposed Amendment 1 for the Department of Energy
American Recovery and Reinvestment Act Weatherization Assistance Program (DOE ARRA WAP) for
the term of June 30, 2009 through March 30, 2012 in the amount of $756,212 and requesting Board
direction regarding  continuation of activities under the grant.

FUNDING:  Federal ARRA funds through grant administered by the California Department of
Community Services and Development.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Attachment A - Staff Report.pdf, 2. B. DOE ARRA Resolution 117-2009.pdf, 3. C. DOE ARRA
Contract 09C-1808 Face Page.pdf, 4. D. DOE ARRA Contract 09C-1808, A1 Face Page.pdf, 5. E.
DOE ARRA Contract A1 Option Statement.pdf, 6. F. DOE ARRA CSD A1 Guidance #6 11-9-09.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedBoard Of Supervisors12/15/2009 1 Pass

County of El Dorado Printed on 4/23/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

